% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAI
Valdemoro
Division Il - G

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 9 MAR 2016
BEL - Belgium

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth
o= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SIC GRS

18 BALHAN Matthias
20 BLASBAND Simon
24 CLAESSENS Tex
23 COOLEN Ben
28 DAEMS Ebe

9 DARQUES Loris

8 de CROOCK Oliver
6 de SCHEPPER Gijs
19 de SCHEPPER Toon
5 DELMARCHE Cedric
15 DENIS Billy
26 EYSERMANS Wout
12 HANZEN Joery

4 HENIN Kevin

3 HUYGHE Jakob

2 JANSSEN Antoine
22 KLIJSEN Akke

11 KLIJSEN Bram

13 OP de BEECK Brent
16 PALMAERTS llya

1.74/5'9" 66/146 20 MAY 1998 Liege Bulldogs
1.75/5'9" 75/165 15 SEP 1998 IHC Leuven
1.74/5'9" 70/154 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne
1.79/5'10" 69/ 152 20 OCT 2000 Turnhout Tigers
1.71/5'7" 6717148 14 FEB 2000 HYC Herentals
1.68/5%6" 70/154 10 SEP 1998 Liege Bulldogs
1.83/6'0" 67/148 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
1.86/6'1" 82/181 30 APR 2000 HC Okanagan Europe
1.80/5"11" 79/174 18 SEP 1998 La Crosse Freeze
1.70/5'7" 74/163 25 OCT 1998 IHC Leuven
1.84/6'0" 93/205 18 NOV 1998 IK Grastorps

1.77 /510" 67 /148 13 AUG 1998 HYC Herentals

1.74 /59" 64 /141 12 APR 1998 Phantoms Deurne
1.66/55" 47/104 12 MAY 1998 Liege Bulldogs
1.85/6'"1" 79/174 16 APR 1999 Cold Play Leest
1.83/6'0" 84/185 14 JUL 1999 EV Zug

1.77 /510" 70/154 9 SEP 2000 Tilburg Trappers
1.81/5"11" 80/176 28 MAR 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
1.84/6'0" 79/174 18 MAR 1998 IHC Leuven
1.68/5'6" 80/176 14 APR 1998 [HC Leuven

-~

27 SMITS Jelle 1.75/5'9" 70/154 13 SEP 1999 Haskey Hasselt
7 STEYAERT Iniaz 1.84/6'0" 75/165 8 FEB 1998 HC Okanagan Europe
21 SWENNEN Stefaan 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1999 [HC Leuven
17 TAMBEUR Lukas 1.88/62" 74/163 21 NOV 1998 IHC Leuven
14 van MECHELEN kay 1.66/5'5" 63/139 6 JAN 1999 Turnhout Tigers

10 van MELE Jul
1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas
25 WAUMANS Arne

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.83/6'0" 96/212 12 NOV 1998 HYC Herentals
1.77 /510" 67 /148 10 FEB 1998 HYC Herentals
1.79/510" 78/172 12 JAN 2000 Turnhout Tigers
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Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COOLS Philippe BEL 12 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: FRANSEN Marc BEL 2 SEP 1967
General Manager: van GRINSVEN Hubertus NED 31 JUL 1957
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: DIERCKXSENS Steve BEL 25 JAN 1990
Team Staff: van GRINSVEN Denise NED 31 OCT 1960

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B
ICEHOCI;EY
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SAT 19 MAR 2016
CHN -China

Shoots/ Height Weight
Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

2 CHEN Xihan F L 1.80/511" 65/143 4 AUG 1998 China
12 GONG Xinzhi F L 1.80/511" 74/163 27 AUG 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
13 GUO Jianing F R 1.70 /57" 55/121 26 APR 2000 China
19 HOU Yuyang F R 1.66/5%" 55/121 23 DEC 2000 China
14 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82/6'0" 60/132 4 JUN 1999 China
24 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 12 FEB 2000 China
15 LIU Jianjia F L 1.81/511" 66/ 146 11 MAR 1999 China
8 MU Xin D R 1.70/5'7" 56/123 19 OCT 1999 China
5 NIE Haolin D R 1.86/61" 77/170 19 AUG 1998 China
20 REN Mingwei GK L 1.86/6'"1" 70/154 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
1 SHI Songyuan GK L 1.75/59" 76/168 21 JUN 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
17 WANG Gang D R 1.72/58" 65/143 27 APR 1998 China
11 WANG Jinghao F R 1.82/6'0" 68/150 4 NOV 1998 China *
3 WU Wei F L 1.76/5'9" 76/168 28 JUL 1999 China
6 XIE Hongru F R 1.77 /510" 63/139 7 APR 1998 China
16 YAN Juncheng F L 1.75/5'9" 71/157 16 SEP 2000 China
7 YANG Jiayi D L 1.80/5"11" 21/46 21 AUG 2000 China
10 YING Rudi F R 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
4 ZHAO Haoming D L 1.84/6'0" 92/203 16 JUL 2000 China
22 ZHU Zhirui F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 21 MAY 1998 Harbin

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: du Chao CHN 18 OCT 1981
Assistant Coach: ZHANG Haiquan CHN 6 FEB 1980
Team Leader: WANG Haixia CHN 6 NOV 1972
Team Doctor: QIN Wei CHN 26 MAY 1968
Team Staff: FAN Yi CHN 10 JUN 1993

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAI
Valdemoro
Division Il - G

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 23 MAR 2016
ESP -Spain

No Name

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

2 ARRARAS Ander
3 BALDRIS Bruno
5 BARANDIARAN lker
BARBO Raul
13 BURGOS Alejandro
7 CERDA Joan
DIEZ Daniel
FLOREZ Sebastian
16 GARCIA Alfonso
19 GARCIA Pablo
12 GIMENEZ Pablo
LAYOLA Marc
11 MARTIN Pablo
21 MARTINEZ Alberto
MENDIZABAL Mikel
MEYERSON Iker
MURATET Ernest
17 O'HARE Liam
10 ROYO lvan
RUBIO Manel
14 RUBIO Oscar
4 SAHAGUN Max
22 SAHAGUN Naum
6 SANCHEZ Marcos
15 SARASA Sergio
8 SARMIENTO Aron
1 SERNA Lucas
TORRES Alex
9 ZABALLA Pablo

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:

1.85/6"1"
1.66/5'5"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/6'2"
1.77 /510"
1.70/57"
1.67/5%6"
1.73/58"
1.86/6"1"
1.67/5%6"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.79/5"10"
1.78 /510"
1.68/5'%6"
1.78 /510"
1.70 /57"
1.67/5%6"
1.73/5'8"
1.92/6'4"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.71/57"
1.80/511"
1.80/5"11"
1.63/54"
1.85/6"1"
1.85/6'1"
1.74 /59"
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Name

LISSPERS Lars

TUOMI Timo

MARTIN Jesus

CARNICERO Francisco Javier
ESPINO Enrique

JACOME Rafael

73 /161
68 /150
75/165
78/172
75/165
60/132
64 /141
68 /150
97 /214
62 /137
63 /139
69/152
80/176
68 /150
64 /141
771170
70/154
67 /148
80/176
102 /225
75/165
80/176
61/134
75/165
86 /190
58 /128
73 /161
69/152
65/143

23 DEC 1998
18 DEC 1998
1 JUL 1999
12 FEB 2000
27 OCT 2000
14 MAR 2000
7 JUN 2000
25 FEB 1998
2 FEB 1998
2 DEC 1998
16 JUN 1999
18 JUN 2001
15 NOV 1998
16 OCT 1998
26 JAN 2000
4 OCT 1998
9 JAN 1998
26 JUN 2001
9 APR 1999
11 JUL 1999
28 JAN 2000
8 MAY 1998
8 DEC 1999
26 JUN 1999
12 JUN 2000
25 MAY 2000
30 JAN 2000
6 JUL 1999

7 JUL 2000

CHH Txuri-Urdin
Angers Ducs
Northwood School

CHH Boadilla

Anglet Hormadi
Briancon Diables Rouges
CH Jaca

CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda

SAD Majadahonda
Iserlohn Roosters

FC Barcelona

SAD Majadahonda

SAD Majadahonda
Anglet Hormadi

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

Briancon Diables Rouges
Villard-de-Lans Ours
CH Jaca

CH Jaca

EHC Seewen
Okanagan Academy UK
FC Barcelona
Okanagan Academy UK

Citizenship Date of Birth
SWE 12 MAR 1960
FIN 5 JAN 1960
ESP 15 FEB 1957
ESP 29 OCT 1977
ESP 23 APR 1956
ESP 27 APR 1981

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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2016

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAI
Valdem

Division Il

oro
Group

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 24 MAR 2016

Shoots/

Catches

EST - Estonia

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

10 ARRAK Robert F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 1 APR 1999 Espoo Blues
8 BARANTSUKOV Grigori D L 1.88/62" 79/174 19 JUN 1999 Atlant Moscow Region
9 ERMEL Georg F L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 29 DEC 1998 HC Panter Tallinn
20 ERPORT Daniil GK L 1.83/6'0" 65/143 3JUL 1999 Tallinn HC Viking
1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo GK L 1.81/511" 64 /141 16 JUN 2000 Helsinki HIK
6 JOGI Kristofer F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 6 MAR 2000 Jokerit Helsinki
12 JURGENS Morten Arantez F R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 17 APR 2000 Espoo Blues
3 JURISSON Jasper D L 1.76 /59" 83/183 1 FEB 1999 Jokipojat Joensuu
24 KIIK Rasmus F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 18 NOV 2000 TPS Turku
14 KOLL Harri F L 1.90/6'3" 86/190 12 MAR 1998 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
17 KOZOREYV Nikita F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 8 JUL 1998 Nynashamns IF
11 KUZNETSOV Dmitri F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 1 MAY 1999 Tartu Kajakas
2 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul D L 1.87/6'2" 87/192 20 APR 2000 Helsinki HIK
16 LINDE Andre F R 1.83/6'0" 66/146 26 JAN 1999 Red Wings Helsinki
28 MILJAJEV Edgar D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 9 MAR 1999 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
13 MININ Nikita F L 1.78 /510" 72 /159 30 OCT 1998 Narva PSK
19 NESTERTSUK Vladimir F L 1.77 /510" 74 /163 6 DEC 1998 Karhu-Kissat Helsinki
7 NOVIKOV Saveli D L 1.95/6'5" 83/183 22 MAY 1999 Tallinn HC Viking
18 PATRUSEYV Dmitri D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 23 FEB 1998 Narva PSK
35 PISMENNOI Leon D L 1.86/6'1" 72/159 28 MAY 2000 HK Vipers Tallinn
27 POLJAKOV Aleksandr D L 1.85/6'"1" 79/174 4 SEP 1998 Tartu Kajakas
29 PORTNOV Leonid F L 1.72/58" 62/137 5 MAY 1999 Narva PSK
5 PROKOPENKO Pavel D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 22 JAN 1998 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
21 SAAR Allan F L 1.73/58" 74/163 12 APR 1998 Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
22 SIMONOV Maksim F L 1.85/6"1" 75/165 17 AUG 1998 Forvard St. Petersburg
15 SIMSON Kristjan F L 1.74 /59" 64/141 10 JUL 1998 Bradford Rattlers
4 SLESSAREVSKI Ed D L 1.87/62" 75/165 16 MAR 1999 Narva PSK
26 TIHHOMIROV Mark F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 25 MAR 1999 Tartu Kajakas
23 VOLKOV Kirill F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 19 JUN 1998 Narva PSK
Total: 27 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Assistant Coach: FILIMONOV Leonid EST 10 MAR 1965
General Manager: KOMI Rainer EST 13 MAY 1992
Physiotherapist: LELLSAAR Mart EST 13 NOV 1990
Media Manager: ENDEN Anthony EST 11 NOV 1987

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E18.0 Report Created THU 24 MAR 2016 10:08 GMT+1 Page 1/1



% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 8 MAR 2016
ISL -Iceland

Shoots/ Height
Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
20 ARNASON Hakon D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 15 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 /59" 67/148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81/5"11" 76/ 168 2 JUL 1998 Spanga IS
1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.78 /510" 72/159 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.76/5'9" 75/165 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.72/5'8" 62/137 5 JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
7 MAACK Markus F R 1.68/5'%6" 62/137 9 AUG 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
23 MAACK Styrmir D L 1.66/5%" 56/123 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
16 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74 /59" 66/146 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
15 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.60/5'3" 50/110 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 4 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
10 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.87/62" 82/181 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
14 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 /55" 69/152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
12 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.76 /59" 62/137 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
6 SVEINSSON Sveinn D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 8 APR 2000 Preussen Berlin
2 SVERRISSON Hilmar F L 1.71/57" 64/141 25 MAR 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81/5"11" 66/ 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJARNASON Vilhelm ISL 28 FEB 1987
Assistant Coach: BJORNSSON Sveinn ISL 11 DEC 1968
Assistant Coach: HELGASON Andri ISL 11 DEC 1995
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Equipment Manager: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Physiotherapist: SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri ISL 1 JAN 1991

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E2.0 Report Created TUE 8 MAR 2016 11:20 GMT+1 Page 1/1



% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAI
Valdem

Division Il

oro
Group

No Name

17 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73/5'8" 73/161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
7 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 MAY 1999 HK Maribor
23 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.80/5"11" 78/172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
22 DJURICIC Stefan D L 1.76 /59" 78/172 22 JUN 1998 Partizan Belgrade
6 DOJCINOVIC Andrej F L 1.74 /59" 68/150 25 AUG 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
98 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.65/5'5" 57/126 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.72/58" 75/165 28 NOV 1999 Pesterzsebeti Farkasok
15 GRKOVIC Dusan F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
3 IVKOVIC Strahinja F R 1.90/6'3" 84/185 6 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
24 JANKOVIC Dusan F L 1.80/5'11" 68/ 150 1 MAY 1998 Partizan Belgrade
14 JOVOVIC Andreja D L 1.70/5'7" 58/128 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
11 KASTEL Viktor F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor
9 MARKOVIC Mirko F L 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 23 SEP 1998 MAC Budapest
2 MILJKOVIC David D L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 20 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.86/6'"1" 78/172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
20 OZEGOVIC Lazar GK L 1.86/6"1" 82/181 2 OCT 1999 Partizan Belgrade
10 SPANJEVIC Andrija F L 1.74 /59" 67/148 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D L 1.90/6'3" 82/181 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
8 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.75/5'9" 72/159 13 MAY 2000 Tisza Volan Szeged
25 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 /510" 62/137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
19 VDOVIC Strahinja F L 1.61/53" 56/123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
97 VRUCINIC Veljko F R 1.74/5'9" 74/163 17 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F L 1.86/6'"1" 82/181 3 JAN 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
12 VUKOTIC Janko D R 1.91/6'3" 78/172 7 APR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
18 VUKOVIC Matija F L 1.84/6'0" 67/148 19 FEB 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
5 ZIVIC Viadimir D L 1.88/62" 86/190 20 AUG 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
13 ZOTOVIC Vuk D R 1.77 /510" 77/170 27 JUL 1999 Vitez Belgrade

Shoots/

Pos

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 21 MAR 2016

SRB - Serbia

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: GLAVONUJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
Assistant Coach: JULOSKI Marko SRB 11 OCT 1979
Team Leader: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: KOVANOVIC Viadimir SRB 23 APR 1978
Team Doctor: NIKOLIC Srdjan SRB 9 APR 1969

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2016

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 26 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016
BEL - Belgium

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas GK L 1.77 /510" 67/148 10 FEB 1998
3 HUYGHE Jakob D R 1.85/6"1" 79/174 16 APR 1999
4 HENIN Kevin D L 1.66/5%" 47/104 12 MAY 1998
5 DELMARCHE Cedric D R 1.70/57" 74/163 25 OCT 1998
6 de SCHEPPER Gijs D R 1.86/61" 82/181 30 APR 2000
7 STEYAERT Iniaz F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 8 FEB 1998
8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.83/6'0" 67/148 19 FEB 1999
10 van MELE Jul F L 1.83/6'0" 96/212 12 NOV 1998
11 KLIJSEN Bram F R 1.81/511" 80/176 28 MAR 1998
12 HANZEN Joery D L 1.74/59" 64/141 12 APR 1998
14 van MECHELEN kay F L 1.66/5%" 63/139 6 JAN 1999
15 DENIS Billy D L 1.84/6'0" 93/205 18 NOV 1998
16 PALMAERTS llya D L 1.68/5%6" 80/176 14 APR 1998
17 TAMBEUR Lukas F L 1.88/62" 74/163 21 NOV 1998
18 BALHAN Matthias F L 1.74 /59" 66/146 20 MAY 1998
19 de SCHEPPER Toon D R 1.80/56"1" 79/174 18 SEP 1998
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1999
22 KLIJSEN Akke F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 9 SEP 2000
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.74/59" 70/154 16 JUN 1999
25 WAUMANS Arne GK L 1.79/510" 78/172 12 JAN 2000

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

HYC Herentals

Cold Play Leest

Liege Bulldogs

IHC Leuven

HC Okanagan Europe
HC Okanagan Europe
HC Lugano

HYC Herentals
Ontario Hockey Academy
Phantoms Deurne
Turnhout Tigers

IK Grastorps

IHC Leuven

IHC Leuven

Liege Bulldogs

La Crosse Freeze
IHC Leuven

Tilburg Trappers
Phantoms Deurne
Turnhout Tigers

26 MAR 2016

26 MAR 2016

26 MAR 2016

COOLS Philippe
FRANSEN Marc

van GRINSVEN Hubertus
MONDELAERS Patrick
DIERCKXSENS Steve
van GRINSVEN Denise

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Staff:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 751165

Citizenship Date of Birth
BEL 12 JUN 1968
BEL 2 SEP 1967
NED 31 JUL 1957
BEL 8 AUG 1957
BEL 25 JAN 1990
NED 31 OCT 1960

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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7 54 IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

.
ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Grou|

pB

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 25 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016

CHN - China

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration

1 SHI Songyuan GK L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 21 JUN 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
2 CHEN Xihan F L 1.80/511" 65/ 143 4 AUG 1998 China
3 WU Wei F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 28 JUL 1999 China
4 ZHAO Haoming D L 1.84/6'0" 92/203 16 JUL 2000 China
5 NIE Haolin D R 1.86/6"1" 77/170 19 AUG 1998 China
6 XIE Hongru F R 1.77 /510" 63/139 7 APR 1998 China
7 YANG Jiayi D L 1.80/5"11" 21/46 21 AUG 2000 China
8 MU Xin D R 1.70/5'7" 56/123 19 OCT 1999 China
10 YING Rudi F R 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
11 WANG Jinghao F R 1.82/6'0" 68/150 4 NOV 1998 China
12 GONG Xinzhi F L 1.80/511" 74/163 27 AUG 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
13 GUO Jianing F R 1.70/57" 55/121 26 APR 2000 China
14 HUANG Qianyi F L 1.82/6'0" 60/132 4 JUN 1999 China
15 LIU Jianjia F L 1.81/5"11" 66/ 146 11 MAR 1999 China
16 YAN Juncheng F L 1.75/5'9" 717157 16 SEP 2000 China
17 WANG Gang D R 1.72/5'8" 65/143 27 APR 1998 China
19 HOU Yuyang F R 1.66 /55" 55/121 23 DEC 2000 China
20 REN Mingwei GK L 1.86/6'1" 70/154 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
22 ZHU Zhirui F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 21 MAY 1998 Harbin
24 JIN Zhiao D L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 12 FEB 2000 China

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: du Chao CHN 18 OCT 1981
Assistant Coach: ZHANG Haiquan CHN 6 FEB 1980
Team Leader: WANG Haixia CHN 6 NOV 1972
Team Doctor: QIN Wei CHN 26 MAY 1968
Team Staff: FAN Yi CHN 10 JUN 1993

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 16
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 67 /148
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B
ICEHOCI;EY
CHAMPIONSRIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 25 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016
ESP - Spain

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth Registration

1 SERNA Lucas K 1.85/6'"1" 73/161 30 JAN 2000 Okanagan Academy UK
2 ARRARAS Ander 1.85/6"1" 73/161 23 DEC 1998 CHH Txuri-Urdin
3 BALDRIS Bruno 1.66/5%5" 68/150 18 DEC 1998 Angers Ducs
4 SAHAGUN Max 1.80/5'11" 80/176 8 MAY 1998 Briancon Diables Rouges
5 BARANDIARAN Iker 1.82/6'0" 75/165 1 JUL 1999 Northwood School
6 SANCHEZ Marcos 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 26 JUN 1999 CH Jaca
7 CERDA Joan 1.70/57" 60/132 14 MAR 2000 Briancon Diables Rouges
8 SARMIENTO Aron 1.63/5'4" 58/128 25 MAY 2000 EHC Seewen
9 MEYERSON lker 1.78 /510" 77/170 4 OCT 1998 FC Barcelona

10 ROYO Ivan 1.73/58" 80/176 9 APR 1999 CH Jaca

11 MARTIN Pablo

12 GIMENEZ Pablo
13 BURGOS Alejandro
14 RUBIO Oscar

15 SARASA Sergio

1.79/5'10" 80/176 15 NOV 1998 SAD Majadahonda
1.78/5'10" 63/139 16 JUN 1999 Iserlohn Roosters
1.77 /510" 75/165 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi
1.80/5"11" 75/165 28 JAN 2000 FC Barcelona
1.80/5"11" 86/190 12 JUN 2000 CH Jaca

16 GARCIA Alfonso 1.86/6'"1" 97/214 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
17 O'HARE Liam 1.67/5%6" 67/148 26 JUN 2001 FC Barcelona

19 GARCIA Pablo 1.67/5%6" 62/137 2 DEC 1998 SAD Majadahonda
21 MARTINEZ Alberto 1.78 /510" 68/ 150 16 OCT 1998 SAD Majadahonda
22 MURATET Ernest 1.70/57" 70/154 9 JAN 1998 FC Barcelona

24 MENDIZABAL Mikel 1.68/5'6" 64/141 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi

G TMMMOUTMOTMTTMT T MOOTTOOOOOAGO
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25 BARBO Raul
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.87/62" 78/172 12 FEB 2000 CHH Boadilla

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Equipment Manager: ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956
Physiotherapist: JACOME Rafael ESP 27 APR 1981

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 16
Average height: 1.76 /59"
Average weight: 731161
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 25 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016

EST - Estonia

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo GK L 1.81/5"11" 64 /141 16 JUN 2000 Helsinki HIK
2 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul D L 1.87/62" 87/192 20 APR 2000 Helsinki HJK
3 JURISSON Jasper D L 1.76 /59" 83/183 1 FEB 1999 Jokipojat Joensuu
4 SLESSAREVSKI Ed D L 1.87/62" 75/165 16 MAR 1999 Narva PSK
5 PROKOPENKO Pavel D L 1.80/511" 82/181 22 JAN 1998 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
6 JOGI Kristofer F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 6 MAR 2000 Jokerit Helsinki
7 NOVIKOV Saveli D L 1.95/6'5" 83/183 22 MAY 1999 Tallinn HC Viking
8 BARANTSUKOV Grigori D L 1.88/62" 79/174 19 JUN 1999 Atlant Moscow Region
9 ERMEL Georg F L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 29 DEC 1998 HC Panter Tallinn
10 KUZNETSOV Dmitri F L 1.70/57" 65/143 1 MAY 1999 Tartu Kajakas
11 SAAR Allan F L 1.73/58" 74/163 12 APR 1998 Kobhtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
12 JURGENS Morten Arantez F R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 17 APR 2000 Espoo Blues
13 MININ Nikita F L 1.78 /510" 72/ 159 30 OCT 1998 Narva PSK
15 SIMSON Kristjan F L 1.74 /59" 64/141 10 JUL 1998 Bradford Rattlers
16 LINDE Andre F R 1.83/6'0" 66/146 26 JAN 1999 Red Wings Helsinki
17 KOZOREYV Nikita F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 8 JUL 1998 Nynashamns IF
18 PATRUSEV Dmitri D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 23 FEB 1998 Narva PSK
19 NESTERTSUK Vladimir F L 1.77 /510" 74 /163 6 DEC 1998 Karhu-Kissat Helsinki
20 ERPORT Daniil GK L 1.83/6'0" 65/143 3JUL 1999 Tallinn HC Viking
22 SIMONOV Maksim F L 1.85/6"1" 75/165 17 AUG 1998 Forvard St. Petersburg
23 VOLKOV Kirill F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 19 JUN 1998 Narva PSK
24 KIIK Rasmus F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 18 NOV 2000 TPS Turku

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Assistant Coach: FILIMONOV Leonid EST 10 MAR 1965
General Manager: KOMI Rainer EST 13 MAY 1992
Physiotherapist: LELLSAAR Mart EST 13 NOV 1990
Media Manager: ENDEN Anthony EST 11 NOV 1987

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 741163

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 25 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016

ISL - Iceland

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration

1 HJALTESTED Arnar GK L 1.78 /510" 72/159 10 FEB 1999 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
2 SVERRISSON Hilmar F L 1.71/57" 64/141 25 MAR 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 30 MAY 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
4 ARNASON Hakon D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 15 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74 /59" 67/148 21 FEB 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
6 SVEINSSON Sveinn D L 1.69/57" 75/165 8 APR 2000 Preussen Berlin
7 MAACK Markus F R 1.68/5'%6" 62/137 9 AUG 1998 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.72/58" 62/137 5JUL 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 16 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
10 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.87/62" 82/181 29 APR 2000 Skautafelag Akureyrar
11 ATLASON Solvi F R 1.70/57" 60/132 18 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 4 AUG 1998 Bjorninn Reykjavik
15 ORONGAN Axel F L 1.60/5'3" 50/110 31 MAR 2001 Skautafelag Akureyrar
17 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.76 /59" 62/137 17 FEB 1998 Skautafelag Akureyrar
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 16 MAR 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
19 STEFANSSON Hugi F L 1.64 /55" 69/152 1 SEP 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik
22 GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel F L 1.81/511" 76 /168 2 JUL 1998 Spanga IS
23 MAACK Styrmir F L 1.66/5'5" 56/123 31 MAR 2000 Skautafelag Reykjavikur
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81/511" 66/ 146 17 MAY 1999 Skautafelag Akureyrar
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian GK L 1.74/5'9" 66/ 146 24 JAN 2000 Bjorninn Reykjavik

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BJARNASON Vilhelm ISL 28 FEB 1987
Assistant Coach: BJORNSSON Sveinn ISL 11 DEC 1968
Assistant Coach: HELGASON Andri ISL 11 DEC 1995
Team Leader: JONSSON Arni ISL 29 MAR 1971
Equipment Manager: STEINSEN Eggert ISL 23 JUN 1973
Physiotherapist: SIGURBJORNSSON Snorri ISL 1 JAN 1991

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 16
Average height: 1.74 /59"
Average weight: 68 /150
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 25 MAR 2016

Initial Registration 25 MAR 2016

SRB - Serbia

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration

MITIC Jug K 1.86/61" 78/172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
MILJKOVIC David 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 20 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
VUKICEVIC Luka 1.86/6'1" 82/181 3 JAN 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

1.88/62" 86/190 20 AUG 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.74/5'9" 68/150 25 AUG 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
1.82/6'0" 80/176 28 MAY 1999 HK Maribor

1.75/59" 72/159 13 MAY 2000 Tisza Volan Szeged
1.85/6'1" 73/161 23 SEP 1998 MAC Budapest

1.74/5'9" 67/148 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor

1.86/6'1" 80/176 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor

DOJCINOVIC Andrej
CURCIC Sergej
SUBOTIC Srdjan

9 MARKOVIC Mirko

10 SPANJEVIC Andrija

11 KASTEL Viktor

1
2
4
5 ZIVIC Viadimir
6
7
8

12 VUKOTIC Janko 1.91/6'3" 78/172 7 APR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
13 ZOTOVIC Vuk 1.77 /510" 77 /170 27 JUL 1999 Vitez Belgrade
14 JOVOVIC Andreja 1.70/57" 58/128 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

15 GRKOVIC Dusan
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar

1.73/5'8" 70/154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
1.72/5'8" 75/165 28 NOV 1999 Pesterzsebeti Farkasok

17 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije 1.73/5'8" 73/161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
19 VDOVIC Strahinja 1.61/53" 56/123 1 FEB 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje 1.90/6'3" 82/181 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
22 DJURICIC Stefan 1.76 /59" 78/172 22 JUN 1998 Partizan Belgrade

23 DJUMIC Mirko 1.80/5"11" 78/172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest

24 JANKOVIC Dusan 1.80/5'"11" 68/150 1 MAY 1998 Partizan Belgrade
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25 VASIC Bojan
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.77 /510" 62/137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: GLAVONUJIC Nikola SRB 10 OCT 1992
Assistant Coach: JULOSKI Marko SRB 11 OCT 1979
Team Leader: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: KOVANOVIC Vladimir SRB 23 APR 1978
Team Doctor: NIKOLIC Srdjan SRB 9 APR 1969

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 16
Average height: 1.79/510"
Average weight: 731161
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2016

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 4 APR 2016
Including Game #14

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 HUYGHE Jakob D 4 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 HENIN Kevin D 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 1 100.00
5 DELMARCHE Cedric D 5 1 0 1 12 -5 0 0 0 9 11.11
6 de SCHEPPER Gijs D 5 0 0 0 39 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 STEYAERT Iniaz F 5 2 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 19 10.53
8 de CROOCK Oliver F 5 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 21 0.00
10 van MELE Jul F 5 2 1 3 2 4 0 0 0 15 13.33
11 KLIJSEN Bram F 5 2 4 6 12 -7 0 1 0 21 9.52
12 HANZEN Joery D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
14 van MECHELEN kay F 5 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 DENIS Billy D 5 1 3 4 4 -1 0 0 0 23 435
16 PALMAERTS llya D 5 1 1 2 4 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
17 TAMBEUR Lukas F 5 3 0 3 0 +3 1 0 0 9 33.33
18 BALHAN Matthias F 4 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 de SCHEPPER Toon D 5 1 1 2 16 -1 0 1 0 18 556
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 1 14 714
22 KLIJSEN Akke F 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 CLAESSENS Tex F 5 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 10 0.00
25 WAUMANS Arne GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas 5 5 4 238:51 79.92 19 100 119 84.03 477 013
25 WAUMANS Arne 5 5 1 60:00 20.08 10 29 39 7436 10.00 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics
No Name

SHI Songyuan

CHEN Xihan

WU Wei

ZHAO Haoming

NIE Haolin

XIE Hongru
YANG Jiayi
MU Xin

YING Rudi
WANG Jinghao

GONG Xinzhi
GUO Jianing
HUANG Qianyi
LIU Jianjia
YAN Juncheng
WANG Gang
HOU Yuyang
REN Mingwei
ZHU Zhirui

JIN Zhiao

-

A A A A A A a
DA WON 200N OO WON

NN =
A NO O

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name
1 SHI Songyuan
20 REN Mingwei

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of MON 4 APR 2016

Including Game #14
CHN - China

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 0 0 O 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 5 0.00

D 5 0 1 1 6 +2 0 O 0 2 0.0

F 5 0 0 O 0o -2 0 0 0 5 0.00

D 4 0 0 0 12 +1 0 O 0 3 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

F 4 2 1 3 33 4 0 1 1 20 10.00

F 5 1 0 1 4 -2 0 0 0 2 50.00

F 5 1 0 1 -6 1 0 0 5 20.00

F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 12 833

F 5 4 1 5 10 +3 0 0 0 27 1481

F 5 0 0 0 25 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 12 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 6 0.00

F 5 3 1 4 6 A1 0o 2 0 8 3750

GK 5 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 6 -3 0 0 0 8 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 O 0 1 0.00

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000

5 5 5 299:49 100.00 20 229 249 9197 4.00 014

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

No Name

24
25

SERNA Lucas
ARRARAS Ander
BALDRIS Bruno
SAHAGUN Max
BARANDIARAN lker

SANCHEZ Marcos
CERDA Joan
SARMIENTO Aron
MEYERSON Iker
ROYO lvan

MARTIN Pablo
GIMENEZ Pablo
BURGOS Alejandro
RUBIO Oscar
SARASA Sergio

GARCIA Alfonso
O'HARE Liam
GARCIA Pablo
MARTINEZ Alberto
MURATET Ernest

MENDIZABAL Mikel
BARBO Raul

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2016

Including Game #15
ESP - Spain

Pos GP G A PTS

GK
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o

0 0.00
17 17.65
15 6.67
9 11.11
2 0.00

3 0.00
20 15.00
0 0.00
1 0.00
17 0.00

5 20.00
25.00
19.23
12 16.67
3 0.00

17 0.00
10 10.00
4 0.00
6 16.67
6 50.00

16.67
0 0.00

OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0O OoOooo
N

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SERNA Lucas 5 5 5 299:27 100.00 14 112 126 88.89 281 141
25 BARBO Raul 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2016
Including Game #15

EST - Estonia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LAOSMA Hendrik Paul D 3 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 4 0.00
3 JURISSON Jasper D 5 0 2 2 0 +6 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 SLESSAREVSKI Ed D 5 0 2 2 6 +6 0 0 0 18 0.00
5 PROKOPENKO Pavel D 5 0 0 0 2 +7 0 0 0 9 0.00
6 JOGI Kristofer F 3 1 1 2 6 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29
7 NOVIKOV Saveli D 5 0 4 4 6 +9 0 0 0 14 0.00
8 BARANTSUKOV Grigori D 5 0 1 1 4 +6 0 0 0o M 0.00
9 ERMEL Georg F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

10 KUZNETSOV Dmitri F 3 2 1 3 0 +6 0 0 0 6 33.33

11 SAAR Allan F 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

12 JURGENS Morten Arantez F 5 4 2 6 0 +7 0 0 2 13 30.77

13 MININ Nikita F 5 6 4 10 2 +10 0 1 1 25 24.00

15 SIMSON Kristjan F 5 5 3 8 22 +7 2 0 0 19 26.32

16 LINDE Andre F 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 KOZOREYV Nikita F 5 4 4 8 0 +6 1 2 0 20 20.00

18 PATRUSEV Dmitri D 5 1 0 1 0 +11 0 0 0 13 7.69

19 NESTERTSUK Viadimir F 5 7 6 13 0 +7 1 1 0 29 2414

20 ERPORT Daniil GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

22 SIMONOV Maksim F 5 2 4 6 0 +4 1 1 0 17 11.76

23 VOLKOV Kirill F 5 0 5 5 0 +8 0 0 0 14 0.00

24 KIIK Rasmus F 5 5 4 9 4 +9 0 1 0 18 27.78

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 JOGI Christopher-Kullervo 5 5 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
20 ERPORT Daniil 5 5 5 300:00 100.00 11 74 85 87.06 2.20 150
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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2016

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

No Name

1 HJALTESTED Arnar
2 SVERRISSON Hilmar
3 INDUSS Edmunds
4 ARNASON Hakon
5 ARNASON Jon
6
7
8

SVEINSSON Sveinn
MAACK Markus

KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar

9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan
10 SKULASON Halldor

11 ATLASON Solvi

13 SIGURVINSSON Andri
15 ORONGAN Axel

17 STEFANSSON Matthias
18 ARASON Vignir

19 STEFANSSON Hugi

MAACK Styrmir

Goalkeeping Statistics

GUNNLAUGSSON Gabriel

THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur
MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2016
Including Game #13

ISL - Iceland

Pos GP
GK
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
15.38
13.33
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00

28.57

25.00

0.00
0.00
9.09
12.50
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HJALTESTED Arnar 5 5 4 225:115 7514 22 122 144 8472 586 012
25 MOJZYSZEK Maksymilian 5 5 2 74:32 2486 8 52 60 86.67 6.44 002
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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2016

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SPAIN
Valdemoro
Division Il - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 1 APR 2016
Including Game #13

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MITIC Jug GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MILJKOVIC David D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F 5 3 3 6 12 +4 0 0 2 20 15.00
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D 4 0 O 0 4 +4 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 DOJCINOVIC Andrej F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 CURCIC Sergej F 5 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 SUBOTIC Srdjan F 5 0 2 2 2+ 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 MARKOVIC Mirko F 5 1 1 2 10 0 1 0 0 9 1.1
10 SPANJEVIC Andrija F 5 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 KASTEL Viktor F 5 0 0 0 4 -3 0 0 0o 11 0.00
12 VUKOTIC Janko D 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 ZOTOVIC Vuk D 5 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 JOVOVIC Andreja D 5 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 GRKOVIC Dusan F 4 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F 5 1 3 4 0 +4 0 0 1 7 14.29
17 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F 5 2 0 2 0 +3 1 0 1 4 50.00
19 VDOVIC Strahinja F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D 5 1 0 1 8 +3 1 1 0 4 25.00
22 DJURICIC Stefan D 5 0 O 0 8 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 DJUMIC Mirko F 5 3 4 7 22 +6 0 0 1 28 10.71
24 JANKOVIC Dusan F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00
25 VASIC Bojan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MITIC Jug 5 5 5 248:38 8319 8 134 142 9437 193 131
25 VASIC Bojan 5 5 2 50:14 16.81 2 23 25 92.00 2.39 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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